
208501-2022 Page 1/5

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 208501-2022 - Result
Italy-Venice: Architectural, engineering and surveying services
OJ S 76/2022 19/04/2022
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Comune di Venezia
Postal address: San Marco, 4136
Town: Venezia
NUTS code: ITH35 Venezia
Postal code: 30124
Country: Italy
Contact person: dott. Marzio Ceselin
E-mail: gare@comune.venezia.it
Telephone: +39 0412748546
Fax: +39 0412748626

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.comune.venezia.it/node/583
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.comune.venezia.it

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Incarico progettazione definitiva, Fattibilita' T.E. Esecutiva e Coord. Sicur. in fase di 
progettazione per restauro e risanamento statico ex manifattura tabacchi lotto III funzionale 
CIG 8881501E78
Reference number: Gara n. 34/2021

Main CPV code
71250000 Architectural, engineering and surveying services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
gara n. 34/2021: conferimento dell’incarico di progettazione definitiva comprensiva della 
fattibilita' tecnica ed economica, esecutiva, coordinamento della sicurezza in fase di 
progettazione relativo al restauro e risanamento statico del complesso Ex manifattura tabacchi 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/208501-2022
mailto:gare@comune.venezia.it?subject=TED
http://www.comune.venezia.it/node/583
http://www.comune.venezia.it


208501-2022 Page 2/5

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

e ristrutturazione ad uso uffici giudiziari di venezia - III° lotto funzionale - CUP 
F74E21000250001 - CIG 8881501E78.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 658 883,29 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ITH35 Venezia
Main site or place of performance: Comune di Venezia

Description of the procurement
Gara n. 34/2021: conferimento dell’incarico di progettazione definitiva comprensiva della 
fattibilita' tecnica ed economica, esecutiva, coordinamento della sicurezza in fase di 
progettazione relativo al restauro e risanamento statico del complesso ex manifattura tabacchi 
e ristrutturazione ad uso uffici giudiziari di venezia - iii° lotto funzionale - CUP 
F74E21000250001 - CIG 8881501E78.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: offerta tecnica / Weighting: 85
Price - Weighting: 15

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
ai sensi dell’art. 157, comma 1, del Codice,

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 168-439997

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/439997-2021


208501-2022 Page 3/5

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9. Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

Lot No: 1

Title:
Incarico progettazione definitiva, Fattibilita' T.E. Esecutiva e Coord. Sicur. in fase di 
progettazione per restauro e risanamento statico ex manifattura tabacchi lotto III funzionale 
CIG 8881501E78

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
05/04/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 12
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ICIS S.r.l.
Postal address: Corso Einaudi 8
Town: Torino
NUTS code: ITC11 Torino
Postal code: 10128
Country: Italy
The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Isolarchitetti S.r.l.
Postal address: Via Mazzini n. 33
Town: Torino
NUTS code: ITC11 Torino
Postal code: 10128
Country: Italy
The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Arch. Rafael Moneo
Postal address: Miño, 5 - Madrid
Town: Madrid
NUTS code: ES300 Madrid
Country: Spain
The contractor is an SME: no



208501-2022 Page 4/5

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.3. Name and address of the contractor
Official name: GAE Engineering S.r.l.
Postal address: Via Assietta n. 17
Town: Torino
NUTS code: ITC11 Torino
Postal code: 10128
Country: Italy
The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Sinergo S.p.A.
Postal address: Via Cà Bembo 152 - Martellago
Town: Martellago ( VE)
NUTS code: ITH35 Venezia
Postal code: 30030
Country: Italy
The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Ing. Francesco Ossola
Postal address: via G. Camerana n. 4
Town: Torino
NUTS code: ITC11 Torino
Postal code: 10128
Country: Italy
The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Agroteco S.c.
Postal address: Via Mezzacapo n. 15- Marghera
Town: Venezia
NUTS code: ITH35 Venezia
Postal code: 30100
Country: Italy
The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Neide di Nedda Moretto
Postal address: Via Franchetti n.6
Town: Verona
NUTS code: ITH31 Verona
Postal code: 37121
Country: Italy
The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Dott.ssa Elisa Lerco
Postal address: Piazza del Combattente 2B - Illasi
Town: Illasi ( VR)
NUTS code: ITH31 Verona
Postal code: 37031
Country: Italy



208501-2022 Page 5/5

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

The contractor is an SME: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Ing. Fiorentino Petrozziello
Postal address: Via Nuoro 42/f
Town: Torino
NUTS code: ITC11 Torino
Postal code: 10128
Country: Italy
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 2 329 976,62 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 658 883,29 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: T.A.R. VENETO
Postal address: Cannaregio 2277/2278
Town: Venezia
Postal code: 30121
Country: Italy
E-mail: seggen.ve@giustizia-amministrativa.it
Telephone: +39 0412403911
Fax: +39 0412403940/941
Internet address: www.giustizia-amministrativa.it

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Ai sensi dell’art. 3, comma 4 della legge 241/1990 e s. m. e i. avverso il presente atto può 
essere proposto ricorso innanzi l’organo indicato entro il termine previsto dall’art. 120 del D.
Lgs. 02/07/2010, n. 104.

Date of dispatch of this notice
14/04/2022

mailto:seggen.ve@giustizia-amministrativa.it?subject=TED
http://www.giustizia-amministrativa.it

